SAC, CHICAGO (88-11305) 2/21/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (88-5361) -RUC-

JAMES EARL HAY, aka
FUGITIVE

UFAC ~ ROZBERY FIRST
00: XANSAS CITY
Bufile $58-41730

Reurlet to Springfield dated 12/29/67.

: The following investigation was conducted by
IC JOSEPH D. HAMMITT:

Mr. JAMES TABCR, Supervisor, Auto Registration
Section, Secretary of State, Springfiield, Illinois, advised
on 1/31/68 that a check of records for 1967 and 1933 failead
to reflect any vehicles registered or titled to @ JERRY
RAY.

Mrs. MARIE DICKENSON, Supervisor, Drivers License
Section, Secretary of State, Springfield, Illinois, advised
on 1/31/68 that a check of records failed to reflect any
driver's or chauffeur's license issued to a JEIRY RAY,

ARYED AND DANGERCUS.

2 ~ Chicago (88-11503)
(2 - Kansas City (88-9449)
1 - Springfield (88-5361)
JbH/jac

(5)
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L FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY 2/23/68 11/8/67 - 2/19/68
TITLE OF CASE | REPORT MADE BY - TYPED BY

)\ SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH gah
JAMES EARL RAY, aka - 'CHARACTER OF CASE
FUGITIVE -

UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

/

REFERENCE: Kansas City repe;f/of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 12/29/67.

P
LEADS:
CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD AND ST, LOUIS (INFO)

One copy of this report is submitted for the informa-
tion of Chicago, Springfield and St. Louis, all of whom have
current; investigation outstanding to locate the subject or
are expected to be requested to conduct additional investiga-
tion in the future,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED none ACQUIT-] case mas seen:
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PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []ves [Z]no
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1 - Bureau (88-41730) (RM) ,,

1 - Chicago (INFO) (RM) I Mgt

1 - Springfield (88-5361)(INFOX’LM\ ,.; ol
St. Louis (INFO) (RM)

, &/;“ L‘jﬁ.n/sas City (88-9449)
¢ )
,. 7 - <L5Z «/,4%7- Mﬁf, 4,
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations N . ™~
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Date Fwd.
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KC 88-9449

KANSAS CITY DIVISION
48

-

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

Reinterview supervisory employees of the subject
and fellow inmates of the subject at the Missouri State
Prison for any possible additional information they may be
able to furnish regarding the subject's escape and
his possible destination, associates and friends,

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI: , th

1, At the Federal Records.Center, review the U, S,
Penitentiary file of WALTER TERRY RIFE, USP #72497-L, an
assoclate of the subject, for any background or other infor-
mation which might assist in the location of the subject.

2, Continué contact of informants, employment
agencies and other logical sources of information in an
effort to locate the subject.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

On 11/29/67, SA ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE, of the Chicago
Office, made inquiry at the U, S, Post Office, Wheeling,
Illinois, with negative results in an effort to develop
information regarding the subject,

On 2/7/68, Mr. A. E, FIFEHOUSE, Manager, Missouri
State Employment Service, 1411 Walnut Street, Kansas City,
Missouri, whose files are confidential, checked for the name
of the subject with negative results,

INFORMANTS:

The following were contacted on the dates indicated
by Special Agent JOSEPH L, KISSIAH with negative results to
develop information regarding the subject:

PCI HENRY C, McFAD, on 12/23, 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and

- 2/7/68.,
B

COVER PAGE
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KC 88-9449

PCI HELEN GRAYSON, on 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/8/68.

PCI JAMES COLEMAN BOYD, on 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/5/68.
pPCI JO& F. ROSS, on 12/29/67; 1/19 and 30/68, and 2/19/68.
'RC 473-C, on 1/3, 18 and 29/68,

KC 601-(5, on 1/8/68.

PCI J. W. JONES, on 1/8 and 1/31/68.,

C*
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .&TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH Office: KANSAS CITY
Date: February 23, 1968

Field Office File #: KC 88~9449 Bureau File #: 88-=41730
Title: JAMES EARL RAY

Character: UNLAVFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY FIRST

Synopsis: Investigation by Springfield and St, Louis Offices
in effort to locate relatives and associates of
subject unproductive, Chicago Office has located
JERRY RAY, W orthbrook, Ill,, subject's brother,
who described subject as drifter and has no know-
ledge of present whereabouts, Other relatives
identified, Additional investigation Missouri
State Penitentiary, and Kansas City, Mo,, set out.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS, '

DETAILS:

By communication dated December 21, 1967, the
St. Louis Office advised as follows:

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent CLETIS B, BIDEWELL at St, Louis, Missouri:

A check of the St, Louis City Directory reflected
no address listed for 1135 South Tenth Street. A visual
inspection of the area revealed no residence addresses on
the west or odd-numbered side of the 1000 block of South
Tenth Street. The highest odd-numbered address in this
block was 1133, which is a business establishment which was
built a few years ago,

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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An inspection of the St. Louis City Directories
and St., Louis Telephone Directory listed a LUCILLE RYAN,
4992 Lansdowne, an employee of the Land Clearance and Housing
Authority, who was determined not to be identical with any
relative of subject RAY.

Also listed was a Mrs, LUCILLE RYAN, 8747 New
Hampshire, who also advised upon interview she was not a
relative of subject JAMES EARL RAY,

By communication dated December 29, 1967, the
Chicago Office advised as follows:

The folleowing investigation was conducted by Special
Agent ROBERT F, PEVAHOUSE:

On Noveumber 29, 1967, Chief MARVIN HORCHER, Wheeling,
Illinois, Police Department, advised a check of his records
failed to reveal any record for subject or J&ZRRY RAY.

On December 12, 1967, Mrs, RUTH MEYER, Palatine,
Illinois, Credit Bureau, which maintains listings in Wheeling,
Illinois, advised a check of their records failed to reveal
any information concerning subject or JERRY RAY,

On December 18, 1967, Chief HORCHER, Wheeling,
Illinois, Police Department, advised he had been unable to
locate any additional information concerning a JERRY RAY,
however, he will continue to make inquiries to determine if
he can locate JERRY RAY,

By communication dated January‘4, 1968, the Spring-
field Oifice advised as follows:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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MWO: jah
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA MACX W, OLIVER, Jr.:

At Quincy, Illinois

On November 8, 1967, Detective Sergeant RCLAND HANSON,
Quincy, Illinois, Police Deparlment, advised that JAILS EARL
RAY, 1439 Cherry Street, Quincy, Illinois, was arrested on
March 24, 1955, for forgery. Sargeant HANSON said that
this was the only time RAY had been arrested in Quincy but
thatthe files of the Quincy, Illinois, Police Departuent,
indicated RAY had been arrested on other occasions and
his FBI number was 306-443-A and that he had Illinois
State Bureau number 463857.

Sargent HANSON stated that the files of the
Quincy, Illinois, Police Department were negative on
JAMES EARL RAY since August 24, 1955.

Sargeant HANSON said that the files of the
Quincy, Illinois, Police Department indicated a LUCILLE
RYAN, no address, was arrested on August 23, 1957, for
larceny. Sargeant HANSCN said that the files indicated
LUCILLE RYAN vias born on | at Alton, Illinois,
and that this was the only time she had been arrested at
Quincy, Illinois.

On November 8, 1967, Deputy CECIL THORNHILL,
Adams County Sheriff's Office, advised that the files of
the Adams County Sheriff's Office were negative concerning
JAMES EARL RAY and LUCILLE RYAN.

On November 8, 1967, Miss ELIZABETIH ROTH, Manager,
Quincy Credit Bureau, advised that the files of the Quincy
Credit Bureau indicated that LUCILLE RYAN had resided at
Quincy, Illinois, prior to 1967. MNMiss ROTH said that her
files coantain very little information concerning LUCILLE RYAN.
zud the last information she had on LUCILLE RYAN was in 1957.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



On Novenmker 8, 1967, Miss ELIZABETH ROTH, Quincy
Credit Bureau, advised that the files of the Quincy Credit
Bureau indicated JAMES EARL RAY resided at 1403 Cherry
Street, Quincy, Illinois, in 1948 and that her files
contained nothing on JAMES EARL RAY since 1948,

° On November 20, 1967, Mrs. MARION A, REXD, 2143
Spring Strect, Quincy, Illinois, advised that she has resided
at present address for serveral years and that the names
JAMES EARL RAY AND LUCILLE RYAN meant nothing to her.

On November 20, 1967, CHARLES A, EEIDVREDER, 215
Oak Street, Quincy, illinois, advised that he has been at
preseant address for seversl years and the names of
JAMES EARL RAY and LUCILLE RYAN meant nothing to him.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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By communication dated February 8, 1968, the Chicago
Office advised as follows:

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent ROBERT F, PEVAHOUSAE:

On January 23, 1963, Chief MARVIN HORCHER, Vheeling,
Illinois, Police Department, advised he had determined a
JERRY RAY had resided at 2897 Techny Road, Northbrook,

- Illinois, but he does not know if JERRY RAY still resides at
that address or if he is the brother of the subject.

On January 23, 1968, inquiry at 2897 Techny Road,
Northbrook, Illinois, revealed the present residents have
lived there since October, 1967, although there was a JERRY
RAY residing there prior to that time, They had no informa-
tion as to the present location of JERRY RAY,

On February 7, 1968, JERRY RAY was located and inter-
viewed at the Sportman's Country Club, 3535 Dundee Road,
Northbrook, Illinois, where he is employed and resides, He
advised he is the brother of subject but has seen subject
only three times in the last 15 years, that being the three
times he visited subject at the Missouri State Penitentiary,
Jefierson City, Missouri. He advised subject left home about
the time he was 14 or 15 years of age and has not maintained
regular contact with any of the family since that time. Sub-
ject has always been a drifter and he has no knowledge of
friends or associates of subject with whom he might be in
contact, Their father, GEORGE RAY, and their mother, LUCILLE
RAY, separated and LUCILLE was subsequently known as LUCILLE
RYAN, Both GEORGE RAY and LUCILLE RYAN are now deceased. He
has no aunt by the name of LUCILLE RYAN and anyone by that
name would have had to been their mother, He has another
brother, JOHN RAY, who is single and a drifter, travelling
and changing jobs frequently. He has no regular address but
as of three days ago, was staying at the Mc Arthur Hotel on
Broadway Street, St. Louis, Missouri., He had a younger
brother, FRANK, who was killed in an automobile accident four
years ago. Ie also has a sister, Mrs, ALBERT (CAROL) PEPPER,
who just woved from 712 Shenandoah, St. Louis, Missouri, to
Bellview, a suburb of St., Louis, but he does not have the
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-

address or phone number for CAROL, He is sure the phone
company will have a new number for CAROL as that would be
the way he would try to contact her, These are the only
relatives subject has, ‘

JERRY RAY advised he has been in contact with CAROL
and JOHN as of three days ago, and both stated they have had
no contact with subject or any knowledge where subject can
be located, He does not believe subject will contact any of
the relatives as long as he is in a fugitive status; however,
should he receive any information concerning subject, he
will immediately advise the FBEI,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ROWEN B. AYERS: .

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

On February 1, 1968, Warden HAROLD SWENSON, Missouri
State Penitentiary, advised he has received no further
information which might aid in locating JAMES EARL RAY. He
said he had disposed of all of his notes regarding the original
investigation of this escape. He said, for this reason, he
could not furnish the names of any person or persons, who
had furnished him with details regarding either the escape
of RAY, or his possible whereabouts. He said the investigation
- had been handled by Captain DENTON STEELE and Major BERNARD

POIRY.

On February 1, 1968, Captain STEELE said the only
information he could recall about the escape of RAY was
that his clerk, WILLIAM SOCKLE, told him it was a waste of
time to look for RAY in the walls because he had escaped.
He said he heard this same thing "on the prison grapevine”
from others, but he did not know the source of this information
and believed SOCKLE might know. He said SOCKLE is working
at the University of Missouri Medical Center.

On February 1, 1968, Major BERNARD POIRY stated
that a GEORGE DWENS covered RAY up in a box in a bread truck
so RAY could get out of the walls. He said there was another
inmate involved, but he could not recall his name.

On February 14, 1968, Major POIRY further advised
he could not recall the name of the other inmate refered to
by him. He said the investigation, as far as he was concerned,
left no doubt that RAY got into a bread box for Church Farm
and was covered by another inmate and gained access to an "out
truck”. After he cleared Jefferson City, RAY apparently got
out of the truck and departed. Major POIRY said he has not
developed any information as to the whereabouts of RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AT COLUMBIA, MISSOURI:

On February 15, 1968, WILLIAM SOCKLE, Sunset
Trailer Court, formerly an inmate of the Missouri State
Penitentiary, said he worked with RAY in the kitchen for a
time. He said he also knew him well later because he took
his meals in the kitchen, as a clerk, and RAY was there
most of the time at meals. He said RAY talked all the time
about escaping and "getting out of the area". He did not have
any associates and did not divulge his plans to others,
SOCKLE could not recall that RAY ever said where he would go
if he escaped, SOCKLE said all he knew about the background
of RAY was that he "fell"” from St. Louis. He said RAY is
quite intellectual and would be hard to find. He said he
tried to escape on previous occasions, but was not deterrad.
He did not recall telling Captain STEELE that RAY had left
the walls, but said this was possible as all the inmates
who knew RAY, knew that he had left, in spite of the fact -
that he had previocusly "hidden out" within the walls.

SOCKLE said he could not suggest the name of any
inmate or " others who might furnish information regarding
the whereabouts of subject.
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AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

On January 18, 1268, Miss FRANCES M, ZIMMERMAN,
U. S. Parole and Probation Ofifice, 419 U, S. Post Office
and Court House, made available a presentence report regard-
ing subject JANGZS EARL RAY, which had been prepared by that
office on April 23, 1955, This report reveals that the
subject on April 1, 1955, had entered a plea of guilty to an
Information charging him with forging United States Post
Office Money Orders. His companion in forging a large
number of these money orders in numerous states was WALTER
TERRY RIFE, who also entered a plea of guilty to a similar
charge after which both he and thes subject were sentenced
on July 1, 1955, in EKansas City, Missouri, to the Federal
Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, Both were apparently
released from that institution on April 5, 1958,

A further review of the files of the U, S, Parole
Office indicates that after the subject's release from the
U. S. Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, he reportedly
returned to the Kansas City, Missouri, area briefly to reside
at the Blackstone Hotel and to contact the Missouri State
Employment Service regarding enployment possibilities,
Accordingly, the following individuals were contacted on the
indicated dates in a negative effort to develop information
regarding the curreat location of the subject:

February 7, 1968
- Mrs, GLADYS HANSEN
Blackstone Hotel, 817 Cherry Street

February 8, 1968
Mrs., MARGARET HAYS
Blackstone Hotel, 817 Cherry Street

February 8, 1968
Mr, SID CROVE
Casual Labor Office, 307 East Admiral Boulevard

February 8, 1968
Mr, CALVIN PROCTOR
Palmer Hotel, 408 East Ninth Street

February 13, 1968

Mr, FRED LAVRENCE '
Identification Division, Kansas City, Missouri,
Police Department.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (1 CFR) 101-11.8

. UNITED STATES G RNMENT
" Memorandum

T0 * SAC:88-9449 : 3/18/68

FROM SA: Rowen B, Ayers

SUBJECT:  JAMFS FARL RAY, aka
Fugitive
- UFAC-Robhery lst.
Rerenort of SA JNSFPH L. KISSiAH dated 2/23/68.
The following investigation was conducted by SA Rowen B. Ayers:
At Jefferson City, Mo.
on 3/11/68, Varden Harold Swenson, Missouri State Peniteﬁtiary
said t hat no further information has been develore d by MSP of-
ficials concerning Fhe escape orlwhereabouts of subject.
on 3/11/68, PCI [ (protect i‘entity), an inmate of
the MSP who associated with PAY nrior to the latter's escape, said
he has not heen =hle to determine any information which would indirete
the rhereabouts of RAY, He said PAY kept pretty much to himself and
did not confide in others, He said he is continuing to be alert to
information concerning the whereabouts of RAY.
On 3/11/68,'PCI JACK PREUITT, was in the MSP and could not be

contacted. He is also attemnting to develop information concerning

the whereabonts of subiject.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1062 EOITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 . .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT : -

Memorandum

SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) DATE: 3/25/68

-

SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) P

JAMES EARL RAY, aka =~
FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

00: KC

Re Chicago airtel to St. Louis, 2/8/68, and report
of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 2/23/68, at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA CLETIS B. BIDEWELL at St. Louis, Mo.:

On 2/22/68, H. A, HARORR, Desk Clerk, McArthur
Hotel, Chestnut and Broadway, advised after checking his
records they contained no information indicating a JOHN
RAY had been a resident of that hotel. He viewed subject's
photographs and stated he didmt recall seeing an individual
resembling subject in the hotel. He spoke with other desk
and service personnel at the hotel and they advised they
recalled no JOHN RAY having re51ded at or frequented the
hotel.

On 3/5/68, Mrs. ERNEST N, COOK, 712 Shenandoah,
advised that she recalled the ALBERT S, PEPPER family as having
resided upstairs at that address. She stated, however, they
had recently moved to a new address, 2025 Bellview, Maplewood,
MOQ

On 3/19/68, Mrs. CAROL RYAN PEPPER, 2025 Bellview
(telephone 645-2948) was interviewed. She was most uncooperative
and denied that her maiden name had been RAY, stating, however,
‘that it had been -GECIEELE RYAN. She advised that her father
and mother, GEORGE and LUCILLE RAY, were deceased and that
she had a brother, JERRY RAY residing somewhere in Illinois.

She also advised that she had another brother, JOHN RAY,
whereabouts unknown, whom she had not seen in several years.

//2/: Kansas City - SEARCHED . __Juiko
2 - Chicago A JERIALIZED 4} >

o pfih— FIEED __

2 - St. Louis f/é‘ /é*/y,WJﬂ.

CBB:mjb
i D1 = l\u_
,%zar

(6)
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Pa_y i Savzng: Plan
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Upon viewing a photograph of subject, she denied being related
to this individual and stated she had never seen him. When
questioned concerning her husband's employment, she advised

he worked for some hardware store and stated she was unable

to furnish the name or address of this business place,

In view of Mrs. PEPPER's uncooperative attitude
the interview was terminated.

On 3/20/68, Mr. and Mrs. ERNEST M., COOK, 712 Shenandoah,
were interviewed. They advised after viewing subject's photo-
graph they had never observed an individual resmbling him
visiting the PEPPERS who had resided upstairs over their
apartment for a period of several months up until two or
three months ago. They advised that an individual reportedly
a brother of Mrs. PEPPER had visited the PEPPERS on various
occasions and that he and his family supposedly resided in the
St. Louis area. They stated this individual did not resemble
subject in their estimation.

They further advised that an individual referred to

as "DADDY" by Mrs. PEPPER visited the PEPPERS on numerous
occasions and this person reportedly recently bought a home
and moved to Poplar Bluff, Mo., or somewhere in the Poplar
Bluff area.

When questioned concerning other relatives or close
associates of the PEPPER family, they advised that JAY and
ROSEMARY SHIRLEY and their three children, SHERILL, JAY and
ANNETTE, had been frequent visitors at the PEPPER home,

They were of the opinion that Mrs. SHIRLEY was the sister

of ALBERT PEPPER. This family had resided at the 712 A
Shenandoah adkress prior to the time the PEPPER family moved
in. The COOKS were of the opinion that the SHIRLEY family
had recently bought a home somewhere in the St. Louis area.
They can furnish no other information concerning the identity
or the location of the SHIRLEY family.

- LEADS -
CHICAGO DIVISION:

AT NORTH BROOK, ILL.,:

In view of the uncooperative attituk of subject's
sister, Mrs. ALBERT S. (CAROL) PEPPER, will reinterview

2
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subject's brother, JERRY RAY, for more detailed information
concerning various members of subject's family, including
the individual referred to by CAROL as "DADDY", who recently
moved to Poplar Bluff, Mo,

Will determine from JERRY RAY whether or not subject's
mother prior to her death was married to an individual by
the name of RYAN and whether this person might presently
be located if he is still living.

ST, LOUIS DIVISION:

AT ST. LOUIS, MO.:

Will attempt to locate the JAY (ROSEMARY) SHIRLEY
family and interview them for available information concerning
possible whereabouts of subject and identify the other
members of the family who might be in possession of information
of value.

Will consider the advisability of intefviewing
ALBERT S, PEPPER after addtional background information on the
PEPPER family has been developed.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
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The following investigation was conducted at
lLeavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEOMNARD L. AYRES:

On February 8, 1968, Mr., GEORGE E. SEUFERT,
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP),
Leavenworth, Kansas, adviced that the file concerning
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal
Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri.

The following investigation was conducted at
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri,
made available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, file #72497-L
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the following

information:

RIFE described white male, date of birth [::
, 89 1/2%", 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes,

FBI ffu5587¢6,

RIFE was sentenced in the Western District of
Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1955, to a
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laus,
forging money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenworth,
Kansas, on July 7, 1955, :

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27,
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer

lodged by the State Parole 0ffice, Springfield, Illinois,

charging parole violatien. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois

*

Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois, #22674%, and was scheduled to
this institution approximately Julv 23, 1960.

be released from

During
individuals were

Mother

Sister
=

period of incarceration, the following
on RIFE's correspondents list:

T ——

)

—

ROSIE S. RITFE,
Agce 68, 400 Colle
Quincy, Illinois
Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIE
2716 Cherry Stree
Quincy, Illinois
Mrs. MONAN LEE CR
813 North Main St
Harristurg, Illin
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KC 88-5443
2

——

Niece HMiss DARLENE CRAJTORD,
332 rast Locust Street,
Harrisburg, Illinois

Gyrother FLOYD RIYE,
273 Indian $ills,
Quiney, Illiineis

Friend KATIIERINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
321 South 7th,
Quincy, Illinois

It was noted that the friend, KATHERIX ORIS
BUSKIRK, was thes only frequent corraxpondant of PIFF
hile confined at the USP, lLeavenworth, Kansas, and it
was also notzd that PITE planned to warvy BUSKIRX upon
his release from the penitentiary.

RITL had no release planz insofar as work or
residence upen hig relaase from the USP, Leavenworth,
since he kneu that a detainezr had been filed for Parole
Viclation from the

Yo other vt ine formation ccntalnnd in
file,
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NG, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FFMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, KANSAS CITY(88=94L9)(Lliw760){P) DATE: 4/15/68

«

SA THURMAN T, MAYUNARD

JAMES EARL RAY, aka
UTAP; MURKIN

On 4/19/68 JERRY 1AMB, Secret Service, 81l Grand,
advised lLie could locate no record concerning the subject and
¥8 ekas in their files,

On L/19/6% JAMLS P, TIERNEY, Attorney, 1200 Coumerce
Towers, 9th % Main, KCMO, advised bhe had no record indicating
that he may have represented the subject in a tria) in 1385,
and he was probebly a courteappoiutad attorney for the subject
as court records indicate, After about ore year, records coOniw
cerning rersone of which he was a court appointed attorney,
and of which thefe hos been no furthner contact by the person
with him, are destroyedt, @e has & vague recollection that he
represented RAY, but he can recall no furtuer corntact with RAY
girce ¥LEY 1955, I'e advised that permanent files are naintained
concerning clients that pay their ovn fees, and a review of
his records indicataed no recoerd of tha subjecte

2 - KC
TTM
(2)

197tk 1y,
-

BV T
<= Bl — KANSAS CITC>

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (u44-760) 4/23/68
SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD

MURKIN

JAMES EARL RAY, akaj
- FUGITIVE; UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

On 4/19/68 W. L. RUDDELL, Post Office Inspector,
Kansas City Division, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
he had been the case agent of the Post Office case involving
JAMES EARL RAY and WALTER TERRY RIFE. He stated that the
file is somewhat in less than desired shape and should have
been destroyed previously. From memory and the file in the
office RUDDELL furnished the following information:

He stated that on 3/22/55 JAMES EARL RAY and WALTER
TERRY RIFE were arrested in Hannibal, Missouri, by the
Missouri State Highway Patrol and were charged with forgery
of U. S. Postal Money Orders. Investigation revealed that
these money orders had been stolen in a burglary at the
Kellerville, Illinois, Post Office approximately 1:30 a.m.
3/7/565. At least 66 blank postal money orders and validating
stamps were stolen. 34 of these money orders had been
recovered and were cashed at St. Petersburg, Florida; Miami,
Florida; Tallahassee, Floridaj; St. Louis, Missourij; New
Orleans, Louisianaj; Memphis, Tennesseej; Hot Springs, Arkansas;
and Kansas City, Missouri. Subjects had been driving a
1946-47 Nash, which they traded for a 1949 Lincoln, Amacker
Motors, 135 Northeast 36th Street, Miami, Florida, on 5/14/55.
Upon interview RAY and RIFE claimed to have obtained the
stolen money orders from an unknown man in Quincy, Illinois.

Both subjects admitted to their guilt in a signed
statement and were convicted in United States District
Court. The following descriptive data was obtained through
memory of RUDDELL and from the files:

g

(1-44-760) (Qﬂ?a s /5/*/4’/%,14&,@,@ /4/

L¥=88-9u4L0)
WAW:ss

(2) =2

7
Wm
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KC 3u4-760

Residence

Employment
Birth

Race

Sex

Height

Weight

Hair

Eyes

Complexion
Education
Military service

Arrests

FBI number
Associates

Name

Race:;.

Sex

Height

Weight

Hair

Eyes

Scars and marks
Birth

Education

FBI number
Military service

JAMES EARI, RAY, aka

James Walton,

Willard J. Mc Bride,
Vernon Mc Bride

1429 Cherry; and

215 Oak, Quincy, Illinois
Painter

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

_ at
Alton, Illinois
White
Male
5' 10"
170
Brown
Blue
Medium
Two years high school
U. S. Army, three years,
general discharge under
honorable conditions
May, 1952, Chicago, Illinois,
two years robbery served at
Pontiac, Illinois, released
March, 1954
306443A
Mrs. KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
Age 18 (1955), claimed met on
March 22, 1955

WALTER TERRY RIFE, aka

Willard J. Mc Bride,

Walter T. Berry

White

Male

5'9”3/“‘"

160 pounds

Brown

Gray

Tattoo of cross on left arm
'at Quincy, Illinois

Eighth grade

4558766

U. S. Army, two years,

dishonorable discharge,

served four years U. S,




KC 44-760

Arrests

Residences

Disciplinary Barracks, Ft.
Leavenworth, Kansas.

March 1, 1950, sentenced in
Illinois for forgery and while
serving as trustee furnished
hacksaw blades to prisoners,
received 1 to 14 years
additional. Sentences

- served at Menard Branch, Illinois

State Penitentiary. Released
on 1/18/55 on five year parole.
Quincy, Illinois;

Park Hotel, Montgomery City,
Missouri

RUDDELL advised that when apprehended these
subjects had been staying at the Park Hotel in Montgomery
City, Missouri. He furnished a list of places where the
money orders had been ccashed by the subjects.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




e ! AR
UNITED STATES VERNMENT
M emomna’um

SAC (88 9u49> '.;ﬁ'fflﬁg.* f$ ;£;:ﬂ’”f  ?%734/§5[55*:

‘SA-JOSEPH*L; KISSIAH“   “;“
SUBECT:  JAMES EARL RAY, aka - FUGITIVﬁ/‘];,Q;,
 UPAC-ROBBERY FIRST - T
00: XC

"’Rérep SA JOSEPHvLj*KISSIAH,‘2/23/68 at KansaS'City._¢ 
The follow1ng negaglve 1nvest1gat10n was . conducted
by the wrlter to locate the captioned individual prior to .= =
~the receipt of Butel to All SACS, 4/19/68, in which it was
... announced that JAMES EARL RAY is being sought in connection
"*&w1th the fatal shcotlng of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.,

PCI 'HAROLD JACK BENNETT was contacted 2/21/68
aby SA ROWLN B. AYLRS :

-PCI LAWRLNCL WRAY was contacted 3/11/68 by
:‘SA ROWEN B AYERS v _

The followxng 1nformants were all contacted on fw
the 1nd1c1ated dates Dy SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH :

pcr JOE F. ROSS, 344 E 12/68 .
PCL HENRY MC FAD, 3/u & 13/68 “ | R
'JﬂPCI RAYMDND B MC D@WELL, 378 €2 21/68 R
 7;‘Pc1 JAMES BOYE, 3/13 4/2 s 18/68
xe. 601-0 3/13 3/25/68 and u/ls/as
ﬁfPCI JOSEPH WL JoNEs, 3/14/68
"‘fch u73 -c, 3/1u ulz 'y 17/68

'f“PCI HELEN GRAYSON 3/19 4/2 8 19/68

”]fi“i - In addltlon, ‘the follow1ng establlshments wenq
z 88{9449‘} N ,T:f-*4¥9/42?ﬁxagééf '

S L-HBu4-760% . PR
- JLK:1ib
(3

5010-108-02
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KC.88-9449

contacted by SA KISSIAH on ‘the lndlcated dates with negative
results '

.*2/21/68 Mr. J. PARKER, The Helplng Hand Instltute
523 North Grand

2/23/68, DON ANDBRSON Manager, ﬁanpower, Inc.,
_1320 Walnut ) ,

2/26/68, STEVE: WOLF, Manager, Labor Pool, 103
Plechk Building

Follow-up contacts were made with Mr. ANDERSON
on 3/15/68 with Mr. WOLF on 3/27/68 and with Mr. PARKER
on 4/17/68, all w1th negatlve results. s :

Immedlately upon advice from the Bureau that -
the captioned individual was belng sought for the murder
of Dr. KING, all current investigation regardlng “%he SUbJECt o
was handled in KC flle uu 760, v

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

g ! X;‘

L,

Transmit the following in

Y

FBI
Date: 4/25/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL

Approved:

————JEKiiby;ak

(Priority)

MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760)

MURKIN
00: Memphis

ReButel 4/24/68 to Memphis
which Bureau designated office of origin as Memphis in this
entire matter, and instructed Kans City to forward immed-
jately appropriate copies of co j
file entitled "JAMES EARL RAY, a, UFAC-ROBBERY" to
Memphis,

Enclosed for Memphis are one copy of the
following:

1, Copy of classification study dated 8/10/55 and progress
report for JAMES EARL RAY,

Copy of pre-sentence report- -for JAMES EARL RAY, dated
4/26/55,

Report of SA ROWEN B, AYERS, 8/29/67 at Kansas City.
Report of SA ROWEN B, AYERS, 10/30/67 at Kansas City,
Report of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 12/29/67 at Kansas City.
Memo of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 1/25/68 at Kansas City.
Report of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 2/23/68 at Kansas City.
Springfield letter to Chicago, 2/21/68.

Memo of SA ROWEN B. AYERS, 3/18/68 at Kansas City.

Z/ - Memphis (Encs. 14)(Bm)
- Kansas City (1 - 44-760)

(1L - 88-9449)

(4

cial Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



lo,

11,

KC 44-760

St. Louis letter to Kansas City, 3/25/68.

Investigative insert by IC LEONARDjL;fAYRES at
Leavenworth, Kansas on 2/8/68, and IC WILLIAM F,
ROHR at Kansas Clty, Mo, on 2/20/68

'Memo of SA THURMAN T, MAYNARD, 4/19/68 at Kansas City.v _
Memo of SA WALTER.A. WITSCHARD, 4/23/68 at KhDSaS‘City; e

Memo of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 4/25/68 at Kansas City..

ARMED & DANGEROUS

wi

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F3I MEMPHIS

IATE 4-26-68'IMR

ATLANTIZ; 3IRMINGHAN; NENPHIS; - NEW QRLEANS 3

33 ANGELES DAP ANTOVIO
FROM JVUQTON 44- 1509

SEARCHED....,

RE: LOUIS LOMAX = CHARLES STEIN

-————

| A Bl —p .
REMYTEL’ LAST Poﬂo . E ¢ 0o r . p . ’ A
LOMAX AND STEIN ARRIVED~H3USTON FOUR FIFTEEN P,M.

ﬂP IL T’”NTYFIVE Las ST AND ACCORDING TO'“V:R T rOLLI._R,

VP AND SDITOR, HOUSTON CHRONICLE, LOMAX AND STEIN

FOR APPROXTMATELY FIVE HOURS WITH A CRRONI LE -REPO!
ATTEXPTING TG LOCATE THE PHONE 300TH WHER E SUBJECT RAY
ALLEGEDLY WADE CALL ON EVENING OF qu. 5D Tzﬁs; LAST,

SEARCH #4AS UNSUGCESSFUL, AND LOMAX AND STEIN ARE GOING TO.

MAKE ANOTHER SEARCH THIS HORNING. LOMAX HAS REQUESTED

T4E CHRONICLE TO PHOTOGRAPH THE PHONE BOOTH IF SAWE IS LOCATED.
iR. COLLIER, ALTHOUGH COOPERATING SO FAR WITH LOMAX AND

STEIN, IN NOT SURE WHAT HIS POSITION WILL BE IN THIS REGARD

L )ik - 4
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CE Hi DQES NOT 3ELIEVE STEIN C AN 3% TOO. ACCURATE IN

LOCATING THE PHONE 300TH. STEIN WAS DESCRI3ED 3y THE

CHRONICLE REPORTER AS EXTRENELY "VAGUE" AND NOT SURE OF

THE AREA WHERE THE CALL WAS ALLEGEOLY MADE. IT IS BELIEVED

THAT IF THE PHONE 500TH IS NOT LOCATED LONAX AND STEIN $ILL

FLY TO SAN ANTONIO LATER TODAY AND STARD LOOKING FOR THE -

PAONE 3OOTH FROY 5AN ANTONLO TOWARD HOUSTON ON INTERSTATE

TEN. COLLIER ALSO ADVISED THAT NORTH ANERICAN NEWSPAPER

ALLIACE (NANA) HAS BEEN TRYING TO GET IN TOUCH WITH Lot B

" TODAY FOR THE PURPOS! OF WAITING A STORY TODAY A30URT STEIN'S

TRIP FROM LOS ANGELES TO NEW ORLEANS WITH Ray, AND HIS .+
$550C1ATION WITH RAY. COLLIER STATED HT THOUGHT NANA WAS CONTROLLED
3y DREW PEARSON, THE COLUMNIST. ' |

\

A

:“,QLTHOduH A‘GHECK OF THE POSSIBLE TELEZP HONE B00THS |
IN THE HOUSTON VICINITy"HASVFAILED T0 LD”AT? A LONG DISTANCE .
CALL ON DEC. SIXTEEN LAST, IT WAS SETERMINED THAT A CALL

YAS VADE ON JZNI NG ’“F DJ:C. STVENT;‘LN LAST FROM A

'
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 FELEPHONE 300TH IN THE AREA DESCRIBED BY

TUREZ. ONE EIGHT DASH FOUR SEVEN SEVEN

LAKE CHARLES, LA. . o |
\E4 OHLEANS SHOULD IMWEDIATELY CHECK OUT THIS TELEPHONE

AIMS T
y:U iJlﬁ i!? .

SUREAU WILL 3E KEPT" ADVISED OF DEVELOPHENTS.

\

TP
FA1 MEMPHIS

N

A
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A

F3I MEZMPHIS

)

F31 KAN CITY | |

AOLD FOR TW0....1123 Al URGENT 4/26/63 PHI

TO DIRECTOR 44-33 861, MEMPHIS, CHICAGO, ST. Louxé_
FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 2P

YURK TN

\AVO?DJ, VSP, REVEAL FOLLOWING VISITORS TO :
DURING INCARCERATIONZ & MARY WAHEab/ﬁfgéTEEN

5T. LOYIS, #40., ¥AS ON ELIGISLE LIST 3UT NEVER VISITED SU3JECT
AT PENM. BRGTHER, JOHN RAY, AINETEZN EIGHTEEN PARK, ST. Louls,
%2, VISITED SUSJECT AT PEN ON FOLLOWING DATES: OCT. SEVEN EEN,

- SI¥TYTW3; JULY SEVEN SIXTYTHREZ; NOV. THREE, SIXTYTHREE; NOV.
FLEVEN SIXTYTHREE 3 MAY SIX, SIXTYFIVE; JULY TEN, SIXTYSIX; NOV.
THIRTEEN, SIXTYSIX; DEC. TWENTY, SIXTYSIX; AND PA?IL‘TyﬁwTYIvs,‘

“IKTY“W K iT 1Is IDTV) SUSJECT ESCAPED AP?IL TWENT YTHREZ

g

SIXTYSEVEN. *?OTﬂuRy JERRY W, ?2§3/3/§ ETGHTYTHO, WHEZLING,
ILL. VISITED AUG. :w;mrfsﬁﬁ SIXTYTHREE; SEPT. FIFTEEN SIXTYTHREZ;

JUNE TYENTY, SIXTYFIVE, AND JULY ONE,
REPORTEDLY ESCAPED 3Y HIDING IN BREAD3OX WHICH
DELIVERED 3Y TRUCK TO ONE OF PRISON DAIRY FARMS JALLZD

SERIALIZED, ... FILED,..

APREZK?QB

FBl — MEMPHI
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£ 44-760 _ |

 PASE TYO ” o a‘}’ |

-CHURCH FARN, WHICK IS LOCATED IN ISOLATED AREA, EIGHT NILES
»NORTH OF MAIN PRISDN.»’APPROKIMATEL; TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TO THREE .
' HJNDRED PRISONERS WORK AT ?His fARM.‘v T

ST. LOUIS AND CHICAGO INTERVIEW VISITORS OF SUBJECT FOR

ANY IKFORMATION RE SUBJECT.
'ARMED~ AND DANGEROUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



[ . S

| ST OUIb LOuATE AND INTER’VIEW J AMES VARPVNTLR FDH ANY
INFO HE MAY HAVE RE WHER.. A3QUTS OF :>U”:3JECT.
~ ARMED AND DANG hROU::.“ '
P
END

N

WP RECUD TWO MESSAGES.

731 LDLPHIS

X
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YEMPHIS.

FST-

F31 KaN CITY

_1126AM REENT 4/26/68 PHY.

ST. LOUIS,

0 Ty
Nlax

TO DIRECTOR, 44-383§1, 1PHIS,

FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 2P

< .
/

NQP

JACK FOX LANPHERE,

FRVER P?IDONLR,

RAY BEING CLOSE TO INMATE BY NAME

AL30 WORKED IN KITCHEN #¥ITH RAY.
TIVL CON-MAN NEARING SEVENTY, WHO

IN PRISON YARDLV"

RECORDS, MSP, REVEALED JAWES HUGH CARPENTER,

OF JIMMY CARPENTE]
DESCRIBED CARPENTER AS

ADVISED HE RECALLS

ﬁ

i\

CARPLN
OLD~-

"STOOD GQOD FOR RAY'S DE3TS

DP Ngc

ZERO ONE SEVEN SIX ONE, WAS RECEIVED AT PEZN NOVY

FRON ST. LOUIS, FOR TEN YEAR SENTENCE

 HE WAS DISCHARGED MAY .ORE

“JO&ESBORO,

ERC TWO FOUR THREE. FRIEND LISTED AS

78

ZERO TWO LAFAYETTE, ST. LoUIJ, so.‘

ST.

CONFINED S

END PAGE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

ON- RO3BE
SIXTYSEVEN

LOUIS, MOl

i
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ARKw, F3I NO: TWO

EULA HO#PLL,

r
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CEFBI MEMPHIS

FBI PITTSBGH
1225 PM 4/26/68 URGENT  RAN

TO DIRECTOR (44=38861)-AND CHICAGO (44-1114) MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MIAMI, AND SAN FRANCISCO
FROM PITTSBURGH (44-578)

MURKIN. 00: MEMPHIS.

RE CHICAGO TEL BUREAU, FOUR TWENTYFIVE LAST.
RE THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR |
FOR INFO MIAMI, HARRY P. STEWART S, SECRET SERVICE

REPORTED HIS NEPHEW, STEWARD LINDH, Tyo TWO ZERO SIX,.
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF., CLAIMED HE AND TEWO OTHERS. THROUGH

NEWSPAPER AD OBTAINED RIDE WITH STOUT. AT KANSAS CITY, MOa, -
' STOUT DISAPPEARED WITH THEIR EFFECTS. BEFORE STOUT DISSAPPEARED,
HE TOLD THEN HE WAS GOING TO SHOOT KING. - e
ON FOUR TWENTYSIX INSTANT, RAYMOND zACKOVIQg,/égggg;
SERVICE AGENT, PITTSBURGH, (ADVISED HARRY P. STEWART, FORMER

SECRET SERVICE AGENT, RETIRED ONE- YEAR AGO. STEWART NOW f/’
RESIDING AT ROUTE ONE, BOX THREE EIGHT EIGHT, SEB FLA?‘I ‘9

SEARGHED......, . INDEXED. .
SERIALIZED... ﬁLmuo

: : R AFR2A
END OF PAGE ONE . - R ’ . FBI-MEMF?Hg!B
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PAGE TWO
PG 44-578

MIAMI, INTERVIEW STEUART FOR ADDITIONAL BATA HE RECEIVED
- AND -PRESENT LOCATION OF HIS NEPHEW, STEWART LINDH.

SUTEL. - R R
AIR MAIL ATLANTA. B
PENDING, .

ARMED AND DANGEReus.!

END

LV ,!',
" FBI MEMPHIS
P
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F31 MEMPHIS

F31 CHICASO

106PW URSENT 4/26768 LMA

TO CIRECTOR (44-33861), ATLANTA (44-2336), MEHPHIS (44- 1937),
DALLAS, AND RICHMOND (44-657). T

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 3P

WRXIN -~ 00 MEMPHIS

THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING
CHICAGO TEL APRIL TWENTY FIVE, LA;T'TO DIRECIDR;
n*1.1.&3, 5T, LJUID,-HFD'AND SPRINGFIELD; RICHMOHD
fZNTY FIVEZ, LAST. : '

AATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE PEOPLE'S PARTY, (NSWPP)

‘ADVISED, INSTANT,  MEDIZIR REPORTEDLY LEFT CHI“AGD
" TOLD. CATALAND WAS GOIRG.TO VIaIT FRIENDS IN
IN TOUCH WITH DALLAS NSWPP UNIT, 1IN

ADVISED WOULD PROSASLY SPEND TIME AT TARGET LOUNGE, MNEA
', WHERE MAY HAVE‘WORKTD;nS DRUMNER. - -
MEDIZER WOULD MOST LIKELY 30 T0 ARLIWJTO’ VIRG RIAﬂ&
AT ISWPP HEADQUARTERS A?TER'CURRENT‘TRAVEL. Avvzs_, b4 ny 67;9”

‘smzcnm e
smmnzsb....é.,.,:‘rﬁb .
. APR2 R 1968

FBl — MEMPHIS

AN
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J

PASE TWO

VIDNJEVICH,(ASWPP, ARLINGTON, MIGHT ALSO HAVE ADDITIONAL
%
INFORMATION RE ¥EDIZER PRESENT LOCATION.

FOR INFO DALLAS, JOHN . 'MEDIZER I3/WHITE MAL_, 30RN

| FIVE

- IVCP“" . ONE

YJNDRED .FORTY FIVE.POUNDS,

3LOND HAIR, BLUE EYES, W43

5 ACTIVE
YPP IN-CHICAGO, SUMMER AND FALL, SIXTY SBVEN,

/EDIZER WIT JO3 AT ROTO. PRINT COMPANY, CHICASO,
YARCH TWENTY NINE

€, SIXTY EIGHT TELLING
GOING TD ARGENTINA-TO WORK .FOR FIRST VISITING
DALLAS, WHERE HE HAD FRIENDS.

CHICAGO “SWPP ~OURCT ADVISES.
MEDIZER WORKED AS

CO-WORKERS HE w
NAZIS, AFTER

PEDIZER DURING EMPLOYMENT CHICAGC MADE

ASAINST MARTIN LUTH

AGUE THREATS
HER KING AND THAT HE

WOULD " T AKE CARE OF HIM",
DIPLO”AT WOT"L, CHICA 83,
ADVISED ?EDIZER'IOLD HER

RS MORRIS, WHERE MEDIZER RESIDED

ittt |

HE WAS GOING TO AUSTRALIA. HE LEFT
w0 FORWARDING ADDRESS, ”

3ASED ON STATEMENT MADE
 ATTEHPT LOVAT”

3Y WE“I ER RE KING, DALLAS SHOULD

MEDIZER AND INTERVILN RE ANY POS SIBLL INVOLVEMENT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE THREE

CHICAGO 44-1114 -

IF NOT  LOCATED SUTEL LEADS TO LOCATE.

ARMZD AND DANGEROUS.
ME ;DQD" -’
F21 MEWPHIS

X
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¢
PN

{i;éﬁEMPHiS S

F3I sA\ANTOI "'*,_ |
115PH cST - uRGENT -4 26 -63 - DMB
TO° DIREGTOR AND MEMPHIS g

) FRO“T SAN ANTONIO (44 1242) (P)

MRKIN

RWBURAD To ALL OFFICES APRIL TWENTYTHREE LAST. K |
 BUREAU, RE@UESTED COMPARE FINGERPRINT OF JANES EARL RAY,V
P31 NO FOUR ZERO FIVE NINE FOUR TWO G. wxrﬁ LATENTS PREVIOUSLY
FURNISHED, BY SAN ANTONIO Iy FOLLOWING QASES, FURN&SHING RESULTS

TO JENPHIS AND 5AN AﬁT@NIG, L S

UNSUB,,TEXAS JTATE BANK, SAN ANTONIO, TEKA», JUNE EI TE“N-'
YMIN»TEEN, SIXTYSEVEN. BB.» BU?ILE NINE ONE DASH TWO SEVVN TWO

VIN& TWOf SAN ANTONIO NINE ON? DASH TWO TWO EIaHT ONE.

UNSUB FALLS cxrv NAT BANK, FALLS chy, TEXAS,‘MARCH NIN&TEEN- [
TUENTY, SIXTYSEVEN. ‘BS BUFILE NINE ONE DASH TWo s;x szx ONE -
~ sxvzm SAN ANTONIO NINE ONE DASH Two THO ONE Iwo._ “;,

ﬂNSUBS (TWO)' SAN ANTGNIO SAVINGS ASSN., HANDY ANDY NO.

:QEVENTEFN, SAN ANTOMIO, xEXAs, JANUARY NINETEEN, stTYEIGHT BB, - ;j3§a{f

SUFILE NINE ONE DASH TWO NINE ONE SEVEN ZERO, sa NINE ONE aagﬂ

-Two FOUR SEVEN DEVEN.-.u"  » \‘,“ o ‘, ‘ .
REVIEW OF‘NINETYQNE CASES IN SAN ANTONIO DIV, FOR PURPOSES'

(BTLINED 1IN REBURAD CONTINUING.”  R

END |
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PAGE TWO i

BUFFALQ:CREDIT.BUREAU FILE CONTAINS REPORT FROM QUINCY

CREDIT BUREAU WHICH SHOWED THAT IN JULY RINETEEV FIFTYFIV&,

ur?L ?AY PAID FIFTEEJDOLLAR FINE ON CHARGE OF HSSAU~TIN3 
YV”“PW MC GIRLEY ALSO SHOWED RAY. IN MENARD PRISON AS OF

Py &

MAY NINETEEN FLFTYONE ARISING 0OUT OF'QN ASSULT CHARGE FOR

-

WHICH HE WAS SENTENCED TO THREE TO TEN YEARS IN SEPTEMBER

NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT
NO OTHER I”FxOWATIJN OF VALUE IN FILH.
IuAuO AND AANSAD CITY;

/

L 1AY ARMED AND DANGER OUo.ﬂ

MENPHIS
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F31-2UFFALD

1:25 URGENT 4/26/68 DJL

I0 DIRECTOR (44-38361) , MEMPHIS (44-1537) AND SPRINGFIELD (44-361)

FROM 3UFFALD 44-374) 2P

REMYTEL,

TUEIET RA
B £ ER T N

COPY OF NEW YORK STATE DEPARTRENT OF HE ALTH CERTIFICATS
OF DEATH O3TAINED AND SIGNATURE WHICH APPEARS TO 3E NORMAY
J. RO3ZATS 1S ACTUALLY SIGNATURE OF THOMAS J. ROBERTS, T40
7ERQ WALN STREET, 3UFFALO, NY. |
RECORDS OF 3UFFALO RETAIL MERCHANTS CR DIT 3URE AU,
, WY, CONTAIN RECORDS FOR EABL RAY WHO SHOYED
NINETEEN FIFTYSIX OF FOUR SEVEN SIX FRANKLIN
WHICH RESIDENCE WAS TORN DOWN IN NINETEEN SIXTY.
PREVIOUS RESIDENCE FOUR THREEZ NINE CHERRY STREET, QUINCY,
fLLINOIS. EMPLOYMENT BUFFALO GENERAL HOSPITAL IN NINETEEN
FIFTYSIX. 3UFFALO GENERAL MOSPITAL UNABLE TO FIND ANY |
2IPLOYENT- RECORD., PREVIOUS EMPLOYYENT SHOWN A5 ST.” HARY'S
0SPITAL, QUINCY. CREDIT BURZAU FILE INACTIVE sznér
NINETEEN FIFTYSIX.

""“’,_'T INE | h - , 4[¢'/¢/7‘M - ﬂi,d’dd
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI ST LOUIS
158PHM URGENT 4*26 68 JJR :

T0: DIRECTOR (44-38861), KANSAS CITY (44-760) AND

MEMPHIS (44=1987)
FROM: ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN -

RE KANSAS GITY TEL APRIL TWENTYSIX, INSTANT. -

ON INTERVIEW APRIL TWENTYTWO, LAST, SUBJECT'S BROTHER
JOHN LARRY ‘RAY, AKA JACK, CLAIMED CONTACT WITH SUBJECT TWO TO
I 3 . N

| S

FOUR YEARS AGO, MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY (MSP?; PRIOR TO THAT

'd

ONLY ON ONE OCCASION‘APPRCXIMATELY FIFTEEN YEARS AGO AT TIME OF

SUBJECT'S DISCHARGE FROM U.S. ARMY.AND VISITING IN QUINCY, ILL. '
DENIED ANY OTHER CONTACTS WITH BROTHER (SUBJECT). ALSO CLAIMED
NO KNOWLEDGE OF BROTHER'S.ESCAPE FROM PENITENTIARY.

IN VIEW OF INFORMATION IN RETEL REGARDING JOHN RAY VISITING
SUBJECT AT MSP ON NINE OCCASIONS FROM NINETEEN SIXTYTWO TO
'NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN, KANSAS CITY IS REQUESTED TO RETRIEVE REGORDS
OF THESE VISITS FOR HANDWRITING OF JOHN RAY AND SUBMIT SAME o
END PAGE ONE > . TREARGHED e INDEXCD.. -

T . SENIALIZED s FILED,

\PRO @ 1959'

MPHIS
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PAGE TWO
SL-44-775 - | o | S
BUREAU FOR HANDWRITING COMPARISON WITH KNOWN- HANDWRITING OF

"

JOHN LARRY RAY, FBI NUMBER THREE SIX EIGHT SEVEN TWO FIVE A,
IN EFFORT TO ESTABLISH WHETHER IN FACT SUBJECT'S BROTHER DID

'VISIT HIM ON THE OCCASIONS MENTIONED. IN RETEL.
END,.
SAB‘

L~

FBI MEMPHIS
TU P |
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F2I TAMPA

403PM URZENT 4-26-63 BLW.- )
 DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, 2IRMINGHAM, HOUSTON,

AND XKANSAS CITy
TAMPA (157-3231) 2P

-~

MIRK I

305 FE LLDJS Ao WSM AN,

WFLA CHANNEL TMIRTEEN,

TAMPA ADVISED THIS DATE HE HAD 3EEN CONIACTﬁD‘BY |
URCE, WXOSE RELIAZILITY IS UNXNQWN, AS. TO DESIRING TO

FIND éur IF CHARNSL THiRTEEN uas INTERZST:ﬁvIN PAYING . -

ONEY FOR INTERVIZW WITH A PERSON_ WHO &“ﬁ# JAMES -EARL

e s ——

SOURCE' CALLED HOUSTON, TEXAS

RTELY EMPLOYED IN TRAILER

NOT GET ANSUER, CALLED (FHU)
ST0RZ, SUPPOSEDLY SOURCE'S SISTER, WHO LIVES NEXT
DOOR TO TRAILER SALES.

SOURCE: SAID- GEORGE RUSSELL

i MISSOURI “TAT? P?IbO\ AND HAS XNOWN

FELLOWS ADVISED SOURCE HIS
TV STATION NOT INTERESTED- 3UT PZIRHAPS C3S ATLANTA |

APR 2 & 1968

/] FBI — MEMPHL

ot o
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PAGE TWO

P 157-3231" _

FELLOWS THEN RECONT&CTED'SOU?CE'WHD C ALLED HOUSTON
CIELEPHONE NI THRZE THREE THREE FIVE ZERO AND REACHED
FELLOWS ASKED RUSSELL IF HE WQULD TALK
E4SHAN 30UT KNOULEDGE: OF RAY AND RUSSELL
"HELL - NO." FELLows SAID SOURCE REPORTED RUSSELL
HER 3ROTHER §HO SERVED TIME IN MISSOURL STATE
'Pﬂzsow'nlmzrzzﬁ’FIFT?SEVEN-UNTIL.NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEHL
TAUPA OFFICE RECORDS SHOW JUAREZ ROETTGER ZALLED

TAMPA OFFICE mOV“LJn? NINETEEN élxlysgvzw ANy ADVISED -~
| saorﬂta GEORGE xILLIAMTRUr.ELL, LIVING IH HOUSTON, MAY3E
JANTED 3Y F31. TELETYPE SENT 2URETAU, 5T. LOUIS AND
HOUSTON NOVEMZER NIN ETEER, NINETEEZN :IXTYSEVENAUNDER
IS NAWD AND ZUREAU AND ST. LOUIS. ADVISED RUSSELL NOT
IANTED. - )
KANSAS CITY AT JEFFERSON CITY, MO DETERMINE
. SERVED TIME WITH RAY. -
HOUSTON_INTERVIEW RUSSELL AS FORMER FELLOW PRISONLR
RAY AS FELLOWS DOES NOT DESIRE SOURCE (JUAREZ .ROETTGER)
INVOLVED. St ;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1 ‘-’m‘sf

F3I 5T muxs R _

1024PN WRGENT 4-26-68 JLS -

T0 ‘3URE AU (44738_361)‘ AND Mzr&im:s 7

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)7"" - PR

CMWRKING o ,
RE BUTEL THIS DATE TO SL CONCERNING DELANO ELMER WALK

PRIOR THRE AT CONCERNING KING. - ,' TN

WALKER PRESENTLY SERVING THREE YnAR SENTENCE FOR ASSAULT AT R
‘MO. TRAINING SCHOOL FOR M?N,‘MOBERLY, MO. ORIGINALLY SENTEVCED TLN
WO SIXTYSEVEN - AND RECEIVED AT MOBERLY EL VEN FOURTE‘N SIXTYSHVLN.{
DURING INTERVIEW WITH PRISON OFFICIAL ELEVEN TWENTY SIXTYSEVEN HE
““NTIONED oEVTRAL BIZARRE INCIDENTS INCLUDING THE ALLEuATION THAT
HE WAS CONTACTED TO AS SASSLNATE KINC. PRISON RECORDS INDICATE
vﬂLKER HAS A HIbTORY OF NENTAL ILLNESS. UPON INTERVIEW TOJAY BY -
SA, 'WALKER STATED THAT QUUTE SEVERAL MOVTHS AGD "WHILE D?INKINQI
IN 24R IN SL, TWO MEN TALKED TO HIM A3OUT RACIAL SITUATION. ONE
OF THLV GAVE HIM FIFTY DOLLARS AND'THEY WOULD SEE HIM AFEW DAYS 7’:
LATER CONCERNING POSSIBILITY Or HIM ASSASSINATING KING.' THREL OR
FOUR- DAYS LATER, TREE NEN IN A NEW BUICK DROVE TO/HIS HQUSL -
AT ELVINS, MO., AND HE TOLD THEM HE NAS NOT LNTERFSTED IN THIS .
PROPOSITION. CLAIMS HIS NIFE ALLEGEDLY SAW THVSE NEV. STATWD'-”‘

THAT SHORTLY AFTER THIS INCIDENT, HE WAS TAKEN TO STATE MENT AL HOD" ; -

PITAL AT EARNINGTON, ¥0. ~ IT IS \}OTED THAT WALKER ORIGINALLY
" END PAGE .ONE ’ LT A |

" sanHmum waaadND
ssmuzsn,.z_,ﬂm,;u:" :

APR 2 8 19684
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AND NOT

TWO

[

OV TEN SIXTY-FIVS
FURTHER- DURING
HIM IN TAVERYN

PAGE

SL 44-775 |
ORTED INCIDENT H@PEENED‘DAY EFORE

4S AGD A4S STATED UPON INTERVIEY,

REP
SEZVIRAL MON 5
NAL INTERVIEW HE CLATHED SNE AN APPROACHED
ELEVEN SIXTY-FIVE AT RESIDE
YIFE AND eizha13«s ELEVIN ELV,
auug,THAT'

UﬁIOI
¥AN CONTACTED HIM “‘v

NT“RVIF’EL\
dAD ,VIq’ITﬁ.‘ \Alz@l_n._.ﬁ 'L ib
ZGARDING

M0, I
azrwa cowDubTuu RE

(AND SAUE
LICAL COP © vxxo,‘.
SIXTYFIVE AND THEY ADVISED NO ONE

E%*aap NO FURTHER INVESTIGATIOF

ARKMED- AND DANGEROUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CAIS4A8VINMED IATE

CTOR AND MEMPHIS

MORKIN

3T TELEPHONE CALL THIS DAFE FROY RICHARD LONG, DIVISION

31X, REQUESTING ADDITIONAL.INFORMATION CONCERNING RAY'S

_§ FORVER FELLOW PRISONER, WALTER E. NOLAN.

Sa¥ KRAVER, 2LAZA BUFFET, EIGHTEENTH AND CHESTNUT, ST. 5T.

ADVISED APRIL TWENTYFOUR HE IS NOT UKCLE OF

]

d:0LAN SUT HE AND VIFE HAVE ATTEWPTED -TO REHABILITATE HIi

4
i

L

ED MISSOQURI STATE PENITENTIARY FALL SIXTY

GCCASIONALLY CONTACTED XKRAMER. 3ELIEVED NOLAN HAS

3AKER AT HULLINGS RESTAURANT, ST. LOUIS, FISSOURI,

iy WEEXKS PART TIME AS COOK ON RIVERBOAT, "BARGE LINE

{NOWN. KRAMER UNAWARE OF RESIDENCE BUT BELIEVED TV NEIWS-

B
K ERENEAN

Ut

CARMICH&EL, ST. LJOUIS, MISSOURI, NHIGHT XNJW, A4S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\D CONTACTED NOLAN FOR HISTORICAL DATA RE LEWGTHY
INT FOR HUMAN ‘INTEREST STORY.
ADVISED NOTICED FALL SIXTYSEVEN NEWSPAPER

'CONCEANING NOLAN PREPARING QYN BRIEF. WHICH RESULTZO
RELEASE FRDM PRISON. CONTACTED NOLAN. THWDUQH\§TZ LOUIE |

ATTORNEY, NANE NOT -RECALLED. ATTORKEY SPOKE " ;HL? 5F NOLAN'S

E AND LEGAL ASILITY. AFTER SEVERAL CONTACTS WITH -

INSUFFICIENT HUHAN INT*RE?T IN HATTER AND

CALLED KOLAN A5 HIG] *TELLEGENT, NOT RADICAL

EXTREMI3T %UTkHAD'EXTRWﬂa,~’ 0STILE ATTITJUJ.TOwﬁRD

?A IQL

ASS‘VIATEO

ICANT DEPJSITS

DOLLARS AND.

S WAS %IMGT? 5T.

WISSOURT AR S PRISON BACKROUED
THRO0USH NZWSPAPER DISCRISES HIX AS QIET AND MANNERLY.

50CIATES OlsrT. CURREN’ ENMPLOYED A3 A COOK, PLACE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






